FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-21-2000



101386061

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. THE COM	niceianar of Datante and Tradomarke	 Diasea record the attached of 	riginal document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Type	Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) of copyles).
X New	5.25.00	Assignment	License
Resubmi Docum		Security Agreemen	Effective Date
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year
Corrective Reel #	re Document Frame #	X Other Release	
Conveying P	arty	Mark if additional names of conv	Month Day Year
Name F	leet Capital Corporation		05 16 2000
Formerly			
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other [
XX Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Rhode Island	
Receiving Pa			-i.d newin establish
Receiving F	arty	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name [Boss Manufacturing Compar	ny	
DD448KATA [
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	221 West First Street		
Address (line 1)	221 West First Street		
Address (line 1)	221 West First Street		
Address (line 2)		IL	61443
	221 West First Street Kewanee	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 2)	Kewanee City		
Address (line 2) [Kewanee City General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Individua	Kewanee City General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporati Other	Kewanee City General Partnership Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporati Other XX Citizensh	Kewanee City General Partnership ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporati Other XX Citizensh	Kewanee City General Partnership Association Association City General Partnership FOR The Component of the Component o	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporati Other XX Citizensh 0/2000 DNGUYEN 00	Kewanee City General Partnership ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organization 40.00 00	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporati Other XX Citizensh 0/2000 DNGUYEN 00 2:481	Kewanee City General Partnership ion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organization 40.00 0P 550.00 0P	State/Country Limited Partnership ation Delaware R OFFICE USE ONLY	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Deceiving Par	TRADEMARK		
Name [Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.		
Traine [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (314) 444-76	00		
Name	Kathleen Daly Winschel			
Address (line 1)	500 North Broadway			
ı				
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, MO 63102			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# #3		
	including any attachments.	п		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Notes of Notes and Number (Notes and Number (Notes and Number) (N	ditional numbers attached		
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num			
	739,779 1,048,031	1,098,887		
	989,369 [1,049,081	1,119,659		
	1,042,923 1,067,696	1,140,871		
Number of F				
Fee Amoun		0		
	FPayment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
	nd Signature			
To th attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are at	l any ıthorized, as		

Name of Person Signing

indicated herein.

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Execution Date Month Day Year Corporation Association Association Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name					
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark II additional riames of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1,142,662 1,221,513					
1,146,594 1,244,600					
1,149,899 1,244,619					
1,162,836 1,245,859					
1,167,452 1,434,822					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0470 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16 day of May, 2000 by Fleet Capital

Corporation ("Fleet") in favor of Boss Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation

("Boss Manufacturing").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and

copyright applications including without limitation, any and all trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to an Assignment for Security of

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated as of May 7, 1997, between Boss Manufacturing

and Fleet (the "Assignment"). All obligations and duties listed under the Assignment to the

extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated,

and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands

and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or

connected with directly or indirectly, the Assignment to the extent they relate solely to the

items on Exhibit A.

2759.075

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Son &

-2-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Blue Ribbon	739,779	10/23/62
Trailwise	989,369	07/30/74
Norrland	1,042,923	07/06/76
Saska	1,048,031	09/14/76
Thrifty	1,049,081	09/28/76
Т	1,067,696	06/14/77
Winter Warmers	1,098,887	08/08/78
Tenaya	1,119,659	06/05/79
Green Munk	1,140,871	10/28/80
Turfman	1,142,662	12/09/80
Boss	1,146,594	02/03/81
Green Ape	1,149,899	03/31/81
Jobmaster	1,162,836	07/28/81
Zip-Flap	1,167,452	09/01/81
Round Towners	1,183,859	12/29/81
Buckeye	1,194,369	04/27/82
Boss	1,221,513	12/28/82
Round Towners	1,244,600	07/05/83
Zip-Flap	1,244,619	07/05/83
Boss	1,245,859	07/19/83
Tuff Grip	1,434,822	03/31/87
Bosscord	1,594,294	05/01/90
Boss	1,718,343	09/22/92

2759.075

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/25/2000 REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0473